
2. In paragraph (f), under projects financed 
by gifts, grants and other agency receipts : 

Military ridge trail development 
(total project all funding sources $714,000) $354,000 
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1983 Senate, Bill 459 Date of publication : November 16,1983 

1983 Wisconsin Act 79 

AN ACT relating to revising the 1983-85 state building program for the department of 
natural resources to add the military ridge state trail development and to reduce funds 
for minor projects. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as 
follows: 
SECTION 1 . Nonstatutory provisions ; building commission . (1) 19H3-HS STATE BUILD-

ING PROGRAM CHANGE . (a) Military ridge trail development. In 1983 Wisconsin Act 27, 
section 2005 (1), the following project is added to the 1983-85 state building program and 
the appropriate totals are adjusted accordingly: 

In paragraph (f), under projects financed 
by ORAP funds: 

Military ridge trail development 
(total project all funding sources $714,000) $360,000 
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(b) Minor projects. In 1983 Wisconsin Act 27, section 2005 (1) (f), under projects 
financed by ORAP funds, the amount authorized for minor projects is reduced by 
$360,000 and the appropriate totals, including the total for the project from all funding 
sources as it appears in both places in that paragraph, are adjusted accordingly. 
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